

SADHU VASWANI MISSION'S

St. Mira's College For Girls, Pune

Autonomous (Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)

Reaccredited by NAAC- A Grade, cycle 3

[ARTS, COMMERCE, SCIENCE, BSc(Computer Science), BBA, BBA(CA)] 6, Koregaon Road, Pune-411001. [INDIA]

Ph./Fax: 26124846; Email: mira college@yahoo.co.in

PU/PN/AC/015/(1962) College Code:- 013

Circular No:-6/15/10 Ac/2019-20/26

Date:-11/12/2019

CIRCULAR

Christmas Programme is to be organized on 23/12/2019in the College Sanctuary. All are cordially invited to be a part of the programme. The students interested in organizing the event, please contact the coordinator.

Mrs. Shanthi Fernandes

Coordinator

Dr. Gulshan H. Gidwani

Principal

St. Mira's College For Girls, Pune Autonomous-Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University Report-CHRISTMAS PROGRAM 2019-2020

Christmas Programme was organized on 23rd December, 2019 in the Sanctuary, by the student council under the guidance of their teacher Mrs. Shanthi Fernandes, comprising of a Christmas play, Carol Singing, and Christmas message followed by the arrival of Santa-Claus. 16 Students arrivaly parheipale borganised the programme.

This celebration evoked a sense of harmony, peace and love amongst the audience and was very well received.

Thanks to the Student Council members and volunteers and performers for organising the programme.

Asst. Prof. Shanthi Fernandes

Event Co-ordinator

Principal Incharge St. Mira's College for Girls, Pune.



MEDATED 3/12/2019 CHRISTMAS DAY 2019 -20 Esmath Dehlhanpun Esmath Pritikolte Diyunka A. Diyunka Shiaddha Jan. flain. hynda Edmonds 1 fizza Babue Sakna Dadu Amuit Kaur Neha Pathar Kimberly Scott Natosha Fernandes Siddhi Kalbhor 13 KitiKa Jetley Chounts 14 Gavi Antekar 15 Harshada kand Priyanka. Singh Bingh Total = (16) Shantle Shanthe Feenandes) (Co-oldinated) Principal Incharge St. Mira's College for Girls, Pune.

St. Mira's College For Girls, Pune Autonomous (Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)

Name of the Activity – 22. Christmas Celebration

Date – 23rd December 2019





Principal Incharge St. Mira's College for Girls, Puna.